KUPFERLE
WATER SOLUTIONS
1291 N HIGHWAY DR
ST. LOUIS, MO 63026
1-800-231-3990
FAX 314-231-2820
#9700i : INTELLIGENT PORTABLE FLUSHING DEVICE

27  ANTENNA
28  WIRELESS GATEWAY
i-SERIES PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL# 9700i - WC - 24LIS - 0 - * - X - * -   *   *    *   *
SUBSECTION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
MODEL SHOWN IN VIEW 1: 9700i-WC-24LIS-0-A-X-A-AD
SUBSECTION DESCRIPTION MODEL # SUBSECTION OPTIONS DESCRIPTIONS
MODEL 1 9700i  PORTABLE i-SERIES HYDRANT
CLIMATE 2 WC  WARM CLIMATES
POWER 3 24LIS
24 VDC, 23 AMP HOUR LITHIUM ION BATTERY WITH
SOLAR RECHARGING
DEPTH OF BURY 4 0
N/A
COMMUNICATION 5
X NONE
A CELLULAR
B ALARM INDICATION LIGHT
C ETHERNET CARD ADDED
D SECOND SERIAL CARD ADDED
BACKFLOW PREVENTION 6 X
N/A
PRESSURE SENSOR 7
X NONE
A ANALOG 0-200.0 PSI SENSOR
CHOOSE UP TO 4 SENSORS FOR SUBSECTIONS 8-11. LEAVE UNUSED SUBSECTIONS BLANK
SENSORS
8 - SENSOR #1  A - FREE CHLORINE  H - DISSOLVED OXYGEN
9 - SENSOR #2  B - COMBINED CHLORINE  I - FLUORIDE
10 - SENSOR #3  C - TOTAL CHLORINE  J - DISSOLVED OZONE
11 - SENSOR #4
 D - pH
 K - CHLORINE DIOXIDE
12 : 15 - ADDITIONAL
SENSORS #5 : #8
 E - TURBIDITY  L - PERACETIC ACID
 F - ORP  M - HYDROGEN PEROXIDE
 G - CONDUCTIVITY
 X - CUSTOM (CALL)
PLEASE SEE CUT SHEET FOR UPGRADES AND AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Scale: 1-1/2"=1'0
CONTROL ENCLOSURE - OPEN
A
Scale: 1-1/2"=1'-0"
SAMPLING ASSEMBLY
B
Scale: 1"=1'-0"
SUBPANEL - CONTROL PANEL OPEN
C
Scale: 1"=1'-0"
FLUSHING ENCLOSURE - OPEN
D
Scale: 1/2"=1'-0"
FRONT VIEW
1
Scale: 1/2"=1'-0"
SIDE HYDRANT MOUNT
2
20